
Ranking Nation
Penalities

(Total)

Weight

(Total g)

Weight (g)

(Best leg)

Penalities

(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities

(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Hungary

England

Netherlands

Italy

Slovenia

Poland

Spain

Slovakia

Croatia

Serbia

Portugal

Ireland

France

Czech Republic

32

41

43

45,5

51

53

60

66

70

71

74

74

77,5

82

22637

19650

24274

20836

16481

14763

12373

13740

13923

12174

26184

13768

10554

9143

11345

13011

18125

11554

9775

8327

6416

8434

9405

6797

22685

9055

6262

5731

12 - 20

21 - 20

28 - 15

23 - 22,5

24 - 27

24 - 29

28 - 32

33 - 33

41 - 29

39 - 32

50 - 24

39 - 35

28 - 49,5

30 - 52

1 - 4 - 2 - 5

5 - 11 - 2 - 2
3 - 2 - 5 - 11

6 - 2 - 5 - 7
6 - 6 - 14 - 2

2 - 4 - 6 - 3
2 - 7 - 7 - 7

10,5 - 5 - 1 - 6
5 - 1 - 6 - 12

3 - 6 - 10 - 8
9 - 3 - 8 - 4

8 - 10 - 7 - 4
7 - 12 - 3 - 6

12 - 7 - 4 - 9
4 - 10 - 9 - 10

7 - 3 - 11 - 12
10 - 9 - 13 - 9

4 - 8 - 12 - 5
13 - 13 - 12 - 1

9 - 9 - 3 - 11
14 - 11 - 11 - 14

1 - 1 - 9 - 13
12 - 14 - 10 - 3

13 - 13 - 8 - 1
8 - 8 - 4 - 8

10,5 - 12 - 13 - 14
11 - 5 - 1 - 13

14 - 14 - 14 - 10

Date 07-08-2022
Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:47:29

President of Jury

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Charlie Richards

Callum Jennings

Klemen Roži  Šoštar

Szabolcs Smányi

Hunor Nagy

Levente Zsiga

Gabriel Vajsábel

Tymoteusz Plaskota

Mandy Swart

Federico Nosotti

Christiaan Dijkstra

Twan Swart

Billy Kirk

Josh Derry

Marcos Hernando

Luís Almeirim

Gabriele Galbiati

Kosta Antoni

Ireland

England

Slovenia

Hungary

Hungary

Hungary

Slovakia

Poland

Netherlands

Italy

Netherlands

Netherlands

England

England

Spain

Portugal

Italy

Serbia

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

6

6

7

7

7

8

8

8

9

9

10

11

12

12

12

8512

7791

6445

9511

4080

5722

5593

4914

10473

5954

4106

5443

5279

3300

3098

14116

4824

4551

6048

5974

4112

5890

2412

3873

3857

3159

9060

4383

2682

3833

3398

1655

1714

13169

3047

3215

13

18

16

14

25

13

16

18

15

20

10

9

16

23

2

6

25

17

3 - 1

2 - 2

1 - 3

1 - 5

4 - 2

5 - 2

4 - 3

3 - 4

6 - 2

7 - 1

2 - 6

6 - 3

3 - 6

5 - 5

7 - 4

11 - 1

7 - 5

1 - 11

Date 07-08-2022
Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:44:18

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Edoardo Saggioro

Angel Rodriguez

Roland Vidó

Marko Horvat

Bartosz Korban

Žan Bastl

Blas Vidal

Lukas Doricak

Jernej Romih

ukasz Stachura

Léo Monsigny

Jakub Lipka

Jan Varga

Will Mccrannor

John Browne

Paul Delannoy

David Vejs

Daniel Mendes

Italy

Spain

Hungary

Croatia

Poland

Slovenia

Spain

Czech Republic

Slovenia

Poland

France

Slovakia

Croatia

England

Ireland

France

Czech Republic

Portugal

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

12,5

13

13

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

16

17

17

18

18

18,5

19

20

6077

3642

3324

4589

3873

3238

3110

3100

2968

2727

2893

3434

2992

3280

2378

3239

2133

2358

4457

1859

1885

2974

2198

1675

1800

2122

1655

1418

1777

2298

1830

1994

1342

1620

1649

1316

18

10

11

21

15

27

21

23

21

12

15

8

16

9

14

12

10

11

2 - 10,5

6 - 7

2 - 11

9 - 5

4 - 10

6 - 8

3 - 12

1 - 14

5 - 10

8 - 7

4 - 12

10 - 7

9 - 8

11 - 7

10 - 8

8 - 10,5

5 - 14

11 - 9

Date 07-08-2022
Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:44:19

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Vasilije Miloševi

Timotej Minárik

Miroslav Polivka

Rastislav Dudr

Tom Romor

Viktor Holik

Luka Pozderec

Brian Clarke

Tomás Cunha

Afonso Fernandes

Mihailo Rankovi

Daan Van Wijlick

Adriana Komorski

Klevže Filip

Marco Bettin

Erik Rimondi

Mateusz Parzybut

Hugo Michot

Serbia

Slovakia

Czech Republic

Slovakia

France

Serbia

Croatia

Ireland

Portugal

Portugal

Serbia

Netherlands

Croatia

Slovenia

Italy

Italy

Poland

France

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

21

21

21

21

21

22

22

25

27

1

3

4

4

6

6

7

8

8

2738

2388

2331

2325

2280

2258

1961

1752

1415

7256

1921

3808

3634

2675

2504

1477

2075

1491

1804

1362

1424

1253

1375

1736

994

1049

944

7256

1921

3808

3634

2675

2504

1477

2075

1491

20

13

18

8

5

23

21

8

9

11

7

8

5

9

4

3

11

13

12 - 9

10 - 11

11 - 10

9 - 12

8 - 13

13 - 9

10 - 12

12 - 13

14 - 13

X - 1

X - 3

X - 4

X - 4

X - 6

X - 6

7 - X

X - 8

8 - X

Date 07-08-2022
Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:44:19

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties

(1st leg-2nd leg)

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Diego Barrero

Krzysztof elazny

Urban Mišica

Benjamin Sanchez

Eliska Hanykova

Fabricio Ištvanek

Lazar Radanovi

Rhys Walsh

Pedro Fernandes

Maxance Bonvalet

Tyna  Javurkova

Donagh Mcsherry

Teun Janssen

Spain

Poland

Slovenia

Spain

Czech Republic

Croatia

Serbia

Ireland

Portugal

France

Czech Republic

Ireland

Netherlands

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

9

9

12

12

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14

1533

1174

1155

990

1053

747

706

616

1039

651

526

510

444

1533

1174

1155

990

1053

747

706

616

1039

651

526

510

444

2

11

3

9

8

2

4

12

10

9

6

12

6

X - 9

9 - X

12 - X

12 - X

13 - X

13 - X

13 - X

X - 13

14 - X

X - 14

X - 14

14 - X

14 - X

Date 07-08-2022
Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:44:20

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties

(Total)

Weight

(Total)

Weight

(Best)

Penalties

(Angler)

Fish

Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Netherlands

England

Hungary

Italy

Portugal

Slovenia

Croatia

Poland

Serbia

Spain

Slovakia

Ireland

France

Czech Republic

15

20

20

22,5

24

27

29

29

32

32

33

35

49,5

52

18125

13011

11345

11554

22685

9775

9405

8327

6797

6416

8434

9055

4292

3412

9060

5974

3873

4383

13169

4112

3634

3159

1921

1859

3857

6048

1620

1424

2 - 4 - 6 - 3

6 - 2 - 5 - 7

5 - 11 - 2 - 2

10,5 - 5 - 1 - 6

1 - 1 - 9 - 13

3 - 6 - 10 - 8

4 - 8 - 12 - 5

8 - 10 - 7 - 4

9 - 9 - 3 - 11

12 - 7 - 4 - 9

7 - 3 - 11 - 12

13 - 13 - 8 - 1

10,5 - 12 - 13 - 14

14 - 14 - 14 - 10

335

357

335

371

275

358

220

323

103

461

243

178

342

233

Date 07-08-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:42:25

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Luís Almeirim

Afonso Fernandes

Charlie Richards

Federico Nosotti

Mandy Swart

Callum Jennings

Levente Zsiga

Hunor Nagy

Klemen Roži  Šoštar

Gabriel Vajsábel

Twan Swart

Mihailo Rankovi

Daan Van Wijlick

Adriana Komorski

Tymoteusz Plaskota

Portugal

Portugal

Ireland

Italy

Netherlands

England

Hungary

Hungary

Slovenia

Slovakia

Netherlands

Serbia

Netherlands

Croatia

Poland

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

13169

7256

6048

4383

9060

5974

3873

2412

4112

3857

3833

1921

3808

3634

3159

57

60

86

101

69

49

85

134

68

71

71

30

92

46

31

1

11

12

13

2

7

11

11

6

4

6

7

8

5

10

Date 07-08-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:40:13

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Marcos Hernando

Szabolcs Smányi

Gabriele Galbiati

Marko Horvat

Josh Derry

Billy Kirk

Klevže Filip

Marco Bettin

Christiaan Dijkstra

Jakub Lipka

Will Mccrannor

Angel Rodriguez

ukasz Stachura

Mateusz Parzybut

Jan Varga

Spain

Hungary

Italy

Croatia

England

England

Slovenia

Italy

Netherlands

Slovakia

England

Spain

Poland

Poland

Croatia

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

8

8

1714

3621

3047

2974

1645

3398

2675

2504

1424

2298

1994

1859

1418

2075

1830

117

57

85

35

111

68

60

96

103

70

129

124

135

58

79

1

10

14

8

9

14

9

4

3

3

3

6

8

11

10

Date 07-08-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:40:13

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Žan Bastl

John Browne

Vasilije Miloševi

Viktor Holik

Diego Barrero

Daniel Mendes

Bartosz Korban

Miroslav Polivka

Jernej Romih

Edoardo Saggioro

Paul Delannoy

Roland Vidó

Kosta Antoni

Timotej Minárik

Blas Vidal

Slovenia

Ireland

Serbia

Serbia

Spain

Portugal

Poland

Czech Republic

Slovenia

Italy

France

Hungary

Serbia

Slovakia

Spain

8

8

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10,5

10,5

11

11

11

12

1675

1342

1804

1736

1533

1316

1675

1424

1313

1620

1620

1439

1336

1026

1310

122

56

14

44

135

51

99

56

108

89

34

59

15

64

85

14

5

13

13

2

10

1

13

14

4

7

3

5

4

9

Date 07-08-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:40:14

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Rastislav Dudr

Léo Monsigny

Luka Pozderec

Brian Clarke

Tomás Cunha

Tom Romor

Rhys Walsh

Lukas Doricak

Maxance Bonvalet

Tyna  Javurkova

David Vejs

Slovakia

France

Croatia

Ireland

Portugal

France

Ireland

Czech Republic

France

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

1253

1116

967

1049

944

905

616

978

651

526

484

38

100

60

19

107

113

17

119

95

29

29

7

5

12

2

1

2

12

12

9

6

8

Date 07-08-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:40:15

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)
Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10,5

10,5

12

13

14

Almeirim Luís

Swart Mandy

Roži  Šoštar Klemen

Komorski Adriana

Smányi Szabolcs

Kirk Billy

Lipka Jakub

Parzybut Mateusz

Miloševi  Vasilije

Saggioro Edoardo

Delannoy Paul

Vidal Blas

Walsh Rhys

Vejs David

Portugal

Netherlands

Slovenia

Croatia

Hungary

England

Slovakia

Poland

Serbia

Italy

France

Spain

Ireland

Czech Republic

13169

9060

4112

3634

3621

3398

2298

2075

1804

1620

1620

1310

616

484

57

69

68

46

57

68

70

58

14

89

34

85

17

29

1

2

6

5

10

14

3

11

13

4

7

9

12

8

Date 07-08-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:38:22

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)
Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Fernandes Afonso

Jennings Callum

Vajsábel Gabriel

Van Wijlick Daan

Galbiati Gabriele

Filip Klevže

Rodriguez Angel

Varga Jan

Holik Viktor

Korban Bartosz

Vidó Roland

Monsigny Léo

Clarke Brian

Doricak Lukas

Portugal

England

Slovakia

Netherlands

Italy

Slovenia

Spain

Croatia

Serbia

Poland

Hungary

France

Ireland

Czech Republic

7256

5974

3857

3808

3047

2675

1859

1830

1736

1675

1439

1116

1049

978

60

49

71

92

85

60

124

79

44

99

59

100

19

119

11

7

4

8

14

9

6

10

13

1

3

5

2

12

Date 07-08-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:38:23

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)
Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Nosotti Federico

Nagy Hunor

Rankovi  Mihailo

Hernando Marcos

Derry Josh

Dijkstra Christiaan

Stachura ukasz

Browne John

Mendes Daniel

Romih Jernej

Minárik Timotej

Pozderec Luka

Romor Tom

Javurkova Tyna

Italy

Hungary

Serbia

Spain

England

Netherlands

Poland

Ireland

Portugal

Slovenia

Slovakia

Croatia

France

Czech Republic

4383

2412

1921

1714

1645

1424

1418

1342

1316

1313

1026

967

905

526

101

134

30

117

111

103

135

56

51

108

64

60

113

29

13

11

7

1

9

3

8

5

10

14

4

12

2

6

Date 07-08-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:38:24

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation
Weight

(g)
Fish

(N.)

Peg

(Nr.)
Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Richards Charlie

Zsiga Levente

Swart Twan

Plaskota Tymoteusz

Horvat Marko

Bettin Marco

Mccrannor Will

Bastl Žan

Barrero Diego

Polivka Miroslav

Antoni  Kosta

Dudr Rastislav

Cunha Tomás

Bonvalet Maxance

Ireland

Hungary

Netherlands

Poland

Croatia

Italy

England

Slovenia

Spain

Czech Republic

Serbia

Slovakia

Portugal

France

6048

3873

3833

3159

2974

2504

1994

1675

1533

1424

1336

1253

944

651

86

85

71

31

35

96

129

122

135

56

15

38

107

95

12

11

6

10

8

4

3

14

2

13

5

7

1

9

Date 07-08-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Slovenia Federation

.

Time
15:38:24

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed


